
BHASKARACHARYA COLLEGE OF APPLIED SCIENCES 

(University of Delhi) 

Sector – 2, Phase – 1, Dwarka, New Delhi – 110075, Phone- 011-25087597 

Website:http://www.bcas.du.ac.in, Email: bhaskaracharya.college@gmail.com 

Request For Quotation (RFQ)/Limited Tender for Bhaskaracharya College of Applied Sciences, Dwarka 

E-Procurement Tender Notice 

The College invites ONLINE bids as per Two bids System (Technical and Financial) from 

eligible bidders through e-procurement https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

Our Enquiry Ref No : BCAS/Quot./Kits/2017-18/01 

Dated : 20/12/2017 

Tender fee (Rs.) : 200/- 

Bid download start Date and Time : 21/12/2017, 0900 hrs 

Bid submission start Date and Time : 21/12/2017, 1200 hrs 

Last date  and time for Bid Submission : 09/01/2017, 1100 hrs 

Date and Time of Bid Opening : 10/01/2017, 1400 hrs 

Tender Value (Rs.) : 2,50,000/- 

EMD(Rs.) : 5,000/- 

Bid Validity : Up to 31.03.2018 

 

Subject: Invitation of ONLINE 2 fold bids for the RATE CONTRACT 2017-18 of 

BIOLOGICAL KITS 
Dear Bidder, 

Only the online bids in the prescribed formats of Annexure 1 and Annexure 2 are invited for the aforesaid 

procurement as per the details attached as mentioned below. 

 

Brand Names 

Himedia Bangalore Genei Medox Medsource 

Ozone 

Codon 

Biotech 

Chromous 

Biotech 
 

IMPORTANT: 

 All details regarding the subject tender are available on websites www.bcas.du.ac.in and 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app. Any change/ modification in the Tender Enquiry/ Tender Document will 

be intimated through above websites only. Bidders are therefore, requested to visit the websites regularly to keep 

themselves updated. 

 Bids shall be submitted online only at CPPP website: http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app  

 Manual bids shall not be accepted. 

 For submission of E-Bids, bidders are required to get themselves registered with 

http://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

 Bidder is advised to follow the instructions provided in the ‘Instructions to the Contractors/Bidder’ for the e-

submission of the bids online through the Central Public Procurement Portal for e Procurement at 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app 

 Bid documents may be scanned with minimum 100dpi with black and white option in pdf format. 

 

 It is required that the following instructions should be carefully followed including detailed terms and 

conditions attached overleaf as Annexure ‘A’, while submitting your offer; otherwise your offer may not be considered. 

1. All the communication with the college should be addressed only to “Principal, Bhaskaracharya College of 

Applied Sciences, Sector 2, Phase I, Dwarka, New Delhi- 110 075.” (hereinafter called the Principal) 

2. Online Quotations will be two fold (a) one technical bid consisting of all technical details and supporting 

documents (b) another financial bid containing items wise price for the items mentioned in the technical bid. 

Bidders will not be permitted to alter or modify their bids after expiry of the deadline for receipt of bids. 

3. Financial bids of only those bidders will be opened and considered who qualify in their technical bid. 

4. Corrigendum, if any, will be published only on the above websites only. 
 

Yours Sincerely, 

 

 

Principal


		2017-12-20T15:02:25+0530
	BALARAM PANI




